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Calendar
Sunday, March 17
St. Patrick’s Day
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
Wednesday, March 20
6pm Lenten Potluck & Program
Thursday, March 21
9:30am Altar Guild Meeting
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
7pm Altar Guild Meeting

Sunday, March 24
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11:30am Capital Campaign Forum
5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, March 26
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting

Wednesday, March 27
6pm Lenten Potluck & Program
Friday, March 29
1pm Knitters
7pm Parents’ Circle
Sunday, March 31
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
5pm Informal Service & Potluck

March 2019

Wednesday, April 3
6pm Lenten Potluck & Program
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, April 4
9:45am Church School Committee
Friday & Saturday, April 5–6
Pre-Confirmation Retreat
Saturday, April 6
8am Family Promise Walk to End 

Homelessness
Sunday, April 7
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9am Girl Scout recognition awards
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
10am Holy Eucharist and Scouting 

Recognition
11:30am B-READY Lunch Prep
11:30am Faith & Practice
11:30am Lenten Bake Sale
11:30am Newcomers Brunch
Tuesday, April 9
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
7pm Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Committee Meeting
Wednesday, April 10
6pm Lenten Potluck & Program
Thursday, April 11
7pm Book Circle

Saturday, April 13
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, April 14
Palm Sunday
9am Christian Learning
10am Liturgy of the Palms and Holy 

Eucharist
Monday, April 15
Parish Office Closed
6:30pm Taizé-style Service
Tuesday, April 16
7:30pm Stations of the Cross
Wednesday, April 17
7:30pm Service of Tenebrae
Thursday, April 18
Maundy Thursday
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
6:30pm Senior Choir Rehearsal
7:30pm Maundy Thursday with Foot 

Washing
9pm Maundy Thursday Vigil
Friday, April 19
Good Friday
12am Maundy Thursday Vigil
12pm Good Friday Liturgy
2pm Good Friday Children’s Service 

and Hot Cross Buns
7:30pm Good Friday Liturgy
Saturday, April 20
Holy Saturday

9am Holy Saturday Service
7:30pm Great Vigil of Easter and Holy 

Eucharist
Sunday, April 21
Easter Sunday
8am Junior & Senior Choir Rehearsal
9am Festival Holy Eucharist
10am Easter Egg Hunt
11am Easter Sunday Holy Eucharist
Monday, April 22
Parish Office Closed
Tuesday, April 23
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Wednesday, April 24
5:30pm Holy Communion Prep
Sunday, April 28
9am Christian Learning
10am Holy Eucharist with Holy 

Communion Celebration
11:30am Bargain Haul Drop-Off
5pm Confirmation Prep
5pm Informal Service & Potluck
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, April 29
9am & 6pm Bargain Haul Drop-Off
Tuesday, April 30
9am Bargain Haul Drop-Off and 

Sorting

April 2019
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Wednesday, May 1
9am Bargain Haul Pricing
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Friday, May 3
6pm Parish Night
Saturday, May 4
8:30am Bargain Haul Public Sale
Sunday, May 5
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
11:30am B-READY Lunch Prep
11:30am Faith & Practice
Monday, May 6
7:30pm Worship Committee
Wednesday, May 8
5:30pm Holy Communion Prep & 

Potluck
7pm Bible Circle
Thursday, May 9
9:30am Altar Guild Meeting
9:45am Church School Committee
7pm Altar Guild Meeting
7pm Book Circle
7pm Senior Choir Rehearsal & Party

Saturday, May 11
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, May 12
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
10am Holy Communion Prep 

Recognition
5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, May 14
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
7:30pm Outreach Committee Meeting
Thursday, May 16
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Sunday, May 19
9am Christian Learning
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
10am Holy Eucharist and Rite-13 & 

Junior Choir Celebration
Tuesday, May 21
7:30pm Adult Formation Committee

Thursday, May 23
7:30pm Stewardship Committee
Monday, May 27
Parish Office Closed
Tuesday, May 28
5pm Dinner Volunteers at Pearl Street 

Cupboard & Café
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Thursday, May 30
9:15am Altar Guild Ascension Day 

Service
10am Altar Guild Meeting and 

Luncheon
Sunday, June 2
9am Coffee Hour for 8am Worshipers
9:45am Kids’ Place, Church School, 

Rite-13
10am Holy Eucharist and Celebration 

of Church School Teachers
Wednesday, June 5
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, June 6
9:45am Church School Committee
Saturday, June 8
8am Men’s Bible Study

May/June 2019Spring 2019 continued

Parish Register Baptisms Henry Cameron Lawrence and Ryder Colten Bror Murray   
Burials Margaret Thayer Hollingsworth and Werner Kubernus

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am, 10am and 5pm (except where noted). The Holy Eucharist is also celebrated 
every Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 8:45am. 
Senior Choir has rehearsal every Thursday evening at 7:30pm and every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Junior 
Choir meets every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Parish office hours are Monday through Thursday 9am–5pm and 
Fridays 9am–12 noon, and staff meetings are Wednesdays at 9:30am. Please note: there will be some changes/additions and 
the most up-to-date calendar is found on the website. 

Church mice Amelia and Rodney
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